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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformdment dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

- - riombres inhimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confldentiel en vertu des dispositions de l:t I o i stir Li 
statistique relatives au secret. 
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INTRODUCTION 

First Quarter 1977 

in to preliminary figures the 
tOLM numbor of failures recorded under the 
provisions of the Bankruptcy and Winding Up 
Acts was 920 during the first quarter of 1977 
in comparison with the total of 655 for the 
same quarter of 1976. The estimated total 
of the liabilities of bankrupt firms was 
$107,244,169 compared with the total of 
$917,817,621 recorded in the same quarter of 
1976. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of failures occured 
in the trade sector in which there were 406 
compared with 289 for the same quarter of 
1976. Liabilities in this industry increased 
from $27,730,046 to $36,937,131. In the ma-
nufacturing industry the number of bankrupt-
cies is 70 compared with 47 for the same pe-
riod of 1976 and the liabilities decreased 
from $839,132,201 to $23,964,666. The number 
of insolvencies in the construction industry 
increased from 120 to 166 and the liabilities 
decreased from $22,278,455 to $17,232,714. 
In the service industry the number of fail-
ures increased from 123 to 163 and the liabil- 

• 

	

	ities increased from $13,380,025 to 
$14,625,659. 

Failures and Liabilities by Economic Regions 

There were 347 business failures in 
Quebec during the first quarter of 1977 com-
pared with 226 for the same period of 1976. 
Estimated liabilities increased from 
$29,156,686 to $47,704,176. In Ontario the 
number of bankruptcies increased from 320 to 
424 and the estimated liabilities increased 
from $35,517,740 to $43,085,152 in the same 
quarter comparison. In the Prairie Provinces 
the number of failures increased from 43 to 
72 and liabilities increased from $6,148,059 
to $6,815,371. The number of insolvencies 
in British Columbia increased from 58 to 73 
and the liabilities decreased from 
$14,142,315 to $8,477,470.  

Premier trimestre 1977 

D'après les chiffres préliminaires le nombre 
total de faillites déclarées aux termes des Lois 
sur la faillite et sur les liquidations a été de 
920 au premier trimestre de 1977, comparativement 
a 655 au trimestre correspondant de 1976. La va-
leur estimative du passif des entreprises en fail-
lite était de $107,244,169 comparativement A un 
total de $917,817,621 pour le trimestre correspon-
dant de 1976. 

Faillites et passif par activité économigue 

C'est dans le secteur du commerce que l'on 
a observe le plus grand nombre de faillites, soit 
406 en tout, comparativement a 289 au mme trimes-
tre de 1976. Le passif dans ce secteur est passé 
de $27,730,046 a $36,937,131. Dans le secteur de 
la fabrication, ii y a eu 70 faillites, contre 47 
pour la période correspondante de 1976, et le pas-
sif est passé de $839,132,201 A $23,964,666. Dane 
l'industrie du b8timent et des travaux publics, le 
nombre de faillites est passé de 120 A 166 et le 
passif de $22,278,455 A $17,232,714. Dans le sec-
teur des services, le nombre de faillites a augmen-
té, passant de 123 a 163 Ct le passif passant pour 
sa part de $13,380,025 a $14,625,659. 

Faillites et passif par region 

On a enregistré 347 faillites d'entreprises 
au Québec au premier trimestre de 1977, contre 226 
pour la période correspondante de 1976. La valeur 
estimative du passif est passée de $29,156,686 a 
$47,704,176. En Ontario, le nombre de faillites a 
augmenté de 320 a 424 et la valeur estimative du 
passif a augmenté de $35,517,740 a $43,085,152 en-
tre le premier trimestre de 1977 et le trimestre 
correspondant de 1976. Dans lee provinces des 
Prairies, le nombre de faillites a augmenté de 43 
a 72 et la valeur du passif a augmenté de 
$6,148,059 a $6,815,371. Le noinbre de faillites en 
Colombie-Britannique a augmenté de 58 a 73 et la 
valeur du passif est passée de $14,142,315 a 
$8, 477 , 470. 

Faillites selon l'importance du passif 

Les données présentées au tableau 6 montrent 
que le plus grand nombre de faillites porte sur lee 
entreprises dont le passif se situait dans le grou-
pe de taille $25,000 a $49,999. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 6 indicates 
that the greatest number of failures involved 
businesses in the $25,000-$49,999 size group. 

S 
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Coverage 	 Champ d'engutc 

The statistics of failures in this re- Les 	statii 	i 	Hj'. 

port are limited to those bankruptcies filed dans ce rapport n 	U1U:1L que 	Les zuilluts 
under Federal legislation (the Bankruptcy and enregistrées conformément aux lois fédérales (Lol 
Winding-up Acts) and does not include fail- sur la faillite et Loi sur les liquidations) et ne 
ures, sales or seizures carried out under comprennent pas les faillites, ventes ou saisles 
other legislation. 	In Table 8 the number of effectuées aux termes d'autres lois. 	Le nombre de 
failures of wage-earners is shown but the faillites chez les salaries paratt au tableau 8 
amount of liabilities is not recorded. 	Pro- mais le montant du passif n'y paralt pas. 	Les 
posals from insolvent persons are not included propositions de personnes insolvables ne font pas 
in the bankruptcy data but when such proposals partie des données sur les faillites A moms 
are rejected by the creditors the proceedings qu'elles alent été rejetées par les créanciers ou 
may then come under the Bankruptcy Act. 	In que le tribunal alt refuse de les approuvé ou les 
Table 8 the number of proposals is shown to alt annulées; dans ce cas, elles sont réputées 
give a general impression of the trend. ritres des faillites commerciales aux termes de la 

Loi sur la faillite, et feront des lors partie des 
données sur les faillites. 	Le nombre de proposi- 
tions figure au tableau 8 af in de donner une idée 
géndrale de la tendance. 

Note: Reported components may not add to to- Nota: La somme des composantes déclarées peut ne 
tals due to rounding. pas 9tre égale au total en raison de l'arron- 

dissement. 

0 
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TABLE 1. Commercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industri.  

First Quarter 1977 with Comparative Figures for 1976 

Atlantic Provinces 
- 

Provinces de 
1'Atlantique 

Québec Ontario 
Prairie Provinces 

- 

Provinces des 
Prairies 

1976r 1977 1976r 1977 1976r 1977 1976r 1977 
No.  

1 - - 1 9 3 12 4 8 

Manufacturing industries: 
2 Food and beverage industries - - 1 1 2 3 - 1 

3 - - - 3 2 1 - - 

4 Clothing industries (including knit- - 1 7 5 - - 1 - 

ting mills). 
5 Wood industries (including furniture) 1 - 2 2 2 8 1 - 

6 Paper and allied industries (including - - 5 4 6 3 - 1 

Primary industries 	....................... 

printing and publishing). 
7 Primary and Fabricated metal indus- - - 2 5 2 3 - 

tries. 
8 

Textile industries ..................... 

- - - - 1 1 - 

9 Transportation equipment industries - - 1 - - 1 - - 

10 Electrical products industries - - 1 2 1 2 - - 

11 

Machinery industries ...................

Non-metallic mineral products indus- - - - 1 - 1 - - 

tries. 
12 - - - 2 - 1 1 - 

13 Other manufacturing industries 2 - 3 10 1 2 - 

14 

Chemical industries ....................

Total manufacturing industries 3 1 22 35 17 26 

Construction industries: 
15 - - 14 16 14 26 
16 - - 16 28 51 58 

17 Total construction industries - - 30 44 65 84 8 18 

18 Transportation, counication and other - - 14 21 21 32 6 8 
utilities. 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 
19 1 - 15 18 14 11 1 4 

20 

General contractors .................... 
Special trade contractors .............. 

- - 1 7 6 7 - - 

21 - - 15 32 25 36 6 7 
22 1 1 32 29 23 27 3 1 
23 - - 2 - 6 7 1 2 

24 

Automotive products ....................

Household furniture and appliances - 1 7 20 22 15 2 2 

25 

Apparel and shoes 	...................... 

- - 3 - 3 2 - - 

26 

Food 	................................... 
General merchandise .................... 

Hardware 	............................... 

- - 33 62 40 75 4 12 

27 

Other trades 	........................... 

2 2 108 168 139 180 17 28 

28 

Drugs 	.................................. 

Total trade 	.......................... 

Finance, insurance and real estate - - 4 6 12 10 1 - 

Services: 
29 Education, health and welfare - - 2 12 - 16 - 1 
30 - - 5 1 8 5 - 1 
31 

Recreational services .................. 
1 - 4 21 15 13 1 - 

32 
Business services ...................... 

- 1 3 5 8 7 - 1 
33 2 - 33 25 32 39 3 4 

34 

Personal services ......................
Other services ......................... 

3 1 47 64 63 80 4 7 

35 

Total services .......................

Total 	.............................. 8 4 226 347 320 424 43 7. 
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1. Faillites commerciales par region Cconomique et par activitê economique 

Premier trimestre de 1977 et chiffres comparatifs pour 1976 

British Columbia Total 

Colombie- Number Liabilities 
Britannique - - 

Nombre Pasf 

1976r 1977 1976r 1977 1976' 1977 
NO 

$ , 000 

4 	5 12 34 3,034 5,690 1 

Industries manufacturières: 
- 	 - 3 5 203 1,007 2 
- 	 - 2 4 32 999 3 
- 	 - 8 6 1,474 972 Industrie de l'habillement (y compris is boone- 4 

Industries 	primaires 	............................. 

terte). 
1 	1 7 11 1,975 4,536 Iridustrie du bois 	(y compris l'ameublement) 5 

- 	 1 11 9 852 1,057 

Iridustrie des aliments et boiaaona 	............. 

Industrie du papier et activitCs connexes (y 6 

Industrie 	textile 	.............................. 

compris i'imprimerie et l'édition). 
- 	 1 4 9 437 889 Premiere transformation des métaux et fabrics- 7 

tion de produits en metal. 
- 	 - 1 1 48 37 B 

- 2 1 599 98 
Fabrication de machines 	........................ 

9 
- 	 - 2 4 359 2,784 10 
- 	 1 - 3 - 433 Fabrication de produits minéraux non métalli- 11 

Fabrication de matCriel de transport 	........... 

ques. 
- 	 - 1 3 69 895 

Fabrication de produits êlectriques 	............ 

12 
- 	 1 6 14 833,084 10,255 13 

5 47 70 839,132 23,965 

Industrie 	chimique 	............................. 

14 

B8timent et travaux publics: 
8 39 60 14,256 7,376 15 

9 	12 81 106 8,022 9,857 16 

17 	20 120 166 22,278 17,233 

Total, 	industries manufacturiBres 	............ 

17 

4 	2 45 63 3,047 5,122 

Autres industries manufacturières 	.............. 

Total, 	btiment et travaux publics 	........... 

Transports, communications et autrea services pu- 18 
blics. 

Commerce (gros et detail): 
2 	2 33 35 1,984 2,957 19 

- 	 2 7 16 199 1,619 20 
11 	4 57 79 4,712 3,685 Produits 	de l'automobile 	....................... 21 

1 	2 60 60 3,485 4,483 

Alimentation 	................................... 
Marchandises diverses 	.......................... 

22 
1 	- 10 9 846 599 23 
2 	3 33 41 2,908 3,025 24 

- 	 - 6 2 253 2,057 25 
6 	15 83 164 13,341 18,512 

Entrepreneurs 	généraux 	......................... 
Entrepreneurs 	spécialisCs 	...................... 

26 

23 	28 289 406 27,730 36,937 Total, 	commerce 	.............................. 27 

2 	2 19 18 9,216 3,671 Finances, assurances et affaires immobiliéres ... 28 

Habillement 	et 	chaussures 	...................... 
Quincaillerie 	.................................. 
Ameublement at appareila ménagers 	.............. 
Médicaments 	.................................... 

Servicea: 
- 	 - 2 29 293 2,882 

Autres 	commerces 	............................... 

Enaeignement, services mCdicaux et sociaux 29 
2 	- 15 7 3,319 516 Loisirs 	........................................ 30 
1 	4 22 38 2,386 4,697 31 
1 	- 12 14 623 560 32 
2 	7 72 75 6,758 5,971 33 

6 	11 123 163 13,380 14,626 

Services 	commerciaux 	........................... 
Services 	personnels 	............................ 
Autres 	services 	................................ 

34 

58 	73 55 920 917,817 107,244 

	

Total, 	services 	.............................. 

	

Total 	...................................... 35 



1 
2 
3 859,600 
4 23,669 
5 24,496 
6 26,349 
7 

January - Janvier 	.............30,072 
February - Février 	............28,145 

38,066 
8 

March - 	Mars 	.................. 
April 	- Avril 	................. 
hay 	- 	Mai 	..................... 

27,772 
9 

June 	- Juin 	................... 

September - Septenbre 21,591 
10 

July - Juillet 	................ 
August 	- AoGt 	................. 

31,317 
11 

October - Octobre 	............. 
November - Novembre 50,133 

12 December - Décembre 24,082 

3,467 
1,784 

833,881 
4,056 
2,518 
2,969 

25,508 
8,319 
8,519 
12,391 
5,476 
2,653 

1,669 
1,183 

182 
1,168 
713 
780 

1,310 
323 
317 
141 

1,143 
1,294 

1,725 
10 

240 
883 
702 

1,020 
20,083 
1,695 

2,931 
446 
322 

28 
237 
172 
591 
394 
49 

418 

68 
493 
289 

48 
85 

122 

364 

41 

574 
26 

1, 

8, 
1,5 

I 
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TABLE 2. Estimated Liabilities of Commercial Failures by Months and Industries 

Manufacturing industri 

Industries manufacturi 

Selected manufacturing industries 

Certaines_industries_manufacturlères 

Total Primary Wood Primary and Transpor- 
industries industries industries fabricated tation 

- - including metals Machinery equipment 
Ensemble Industries furniture industries industries industries 

des primaires - - - - 

industries Total  Industries Premiere Fabrication Fabrication 
du bois, transfor- de machines de materiel 

y compris mation des de 
l'ameuble- métaux et transport 

ment fabrication 
des 

produita en 
metal 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

l976t 

1977 

13 
14 

January - Janvier 	.............27,563 
44,026 

15 
February - Février 	............ 
March - Mars 	.................. 35,656 

16 April - Avril 	................ 
17 May-Mai 	.................... 
18 June 	- 	Juin 	.................. 
19 July - Juillet 	............... 
20 August 	- Aoit 	................ 
21 September - Septembre ........ 
22 October - Octobre 	............ 
23 November - Novembre 	.......... 
24 December - Décembre 	.......... 

25 1976 - Three monthsr - Trois 
moisr .......................917,817 	3,034 	839,132 

26 1977 - Three months - Trols 
mois ........................107,244 	5,690 	23,965 

	

2,139 
	

3,011 

	

2,733 
	

10,813 

	

818 
	

10,140 

	

16 
	

356 

	

284 
	

80 

	

4,236 
	

454 
	

37 
	

98 

	

1,975 
	

437 
	

48 
	

600 

	

4,536 
	

890 
	

37 	

S 
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TABLEAU 2. Valeur estimative du passif des faillites commerciales par mois et par activité économique 

Trade industries 

Commerce 

Selected trade industries 

Transportation, Certains coimnerces 
communicat ion 

Construction and utilities Household Finance 	Service 
industry industries Furniture industries 	Industries 

- - Apparel 	and - 	 - 

Btiment et Transports, Food 	and shoes 	appliances Finances 	Services 
travaux communications - 	 - 	 - 

publics et services 
Total 

 Alimentation 	Habillement 	Ameublement 
publics et chaussures 	et 

appareils 
ménagers 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

8,561 
4,712 
9,005 
5,509 

373 
S20 

. 	.778 
.118 
755 

,004 
325 

,292 

6,823 
4,875 
5,534 

1,337 
1,934 
1,851 

9,722 
14,032 
13,183 

1,293 
1,060 

605 

1,317 
1,737 
1,429 

909 
633 

1,483 

361 
3,012 

298 

4,168 
6,626 
3,832 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

22,278 
	

3,047 
	

27,730 
	

1,984 
	

3,485 
	

2,908 
	

9,216 
	

13,379 23 

. 	

- 	17713 
	

I 72 
	

It, .317 	 .4111 
	

3, 17 
	

1,171 

410 
798 

1,839 
959 
514 

1,893 
985 

1,070 
784 
603 
570 

1,092 

10,140 
10,195 
7,395 
6,741 
10,047 
10,463 
4,014 
8,891 
7,541  
5,032 

14,395 
9,372 

556 
403 

1,025 
3,279 

445 
416 
82 

1,913 
1,290 

552 
906 

1,251 

1,517 
1,338 

630 
594 
483 

1,021 
258 
837 
514 
947 
714 

2,078 

1,394  
673 
841 
567 

1,249 
2,396 

240 
608 
655 
497 
852 
501 

260 
5,462 
3,494 
1,189  

293 
2,708 
1,666 
1,522  

224 
666 
182 
529 

5,566 
4,010 
3,803 
4,048 
7,039 
3,718 
2,805 
4,629 
2,452 
7,480 
6,042 
5,051 

2 
3 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
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TABLE 3. Number of Commercial Failures by Months and Industries 

Manufacturing industr 

Industries manufacturir 

Selected manufacturing industries 

Certainea industries manufacturires 

Wood Primary and Transpor- Total Primary 
industries industries industries fabricated tation 

- - including metals lachinery equipment 
Ensemble Industries furniture industries industries industries 

des 
industries 

primairea 
Total 

- 

Industries 
- 

Premiere 
- 

Fabrication 
- 

Fabrication 
du bois, transfor- de machines de materiel 
y compris mation des de 
l'ameuble- métawc et transport 

ment fabrication 
des 

produits en 
metal 

Mo.  

1 January - Janvier 175 3 15 4 1 - - 

2 February - Février 239 5 12 1 1 - 

3 March - Mars .................. 241 4 20 2 2 1 
4 202 6 26 8 3 1 
5 

April - Avril ................. 
May - Mai ..................... 195 7 18 5 1 1 

6 June - Juin ................... 225 5 22 8 1 - 

7 July - Juillet ................ 155 5 23 7 2 - 

8 August - Aot ................. 233 5 27 5 - 1 
9 September - Septembre 205 4 12 - 2 - 

10 October - Octobre 206 3 18 1 3 - 

11 November - Novembre 275 12 31 5 4 - 

12 December - Décembre 239 5 24 7 

1977 

13 January - Janvier 267 9 24 1 4 - - 

14 February - Fêvrier 322 12 26 4 3 - - 

15 331 13 20 6 2 1 
16 April 	- Avril 	................ 
17 May—Mai 	.................... 
18 June - Juin 	.................. 
19 July - Juillet 	............... 
20 August 	- Aot 	................ 
21 September - Septembre 	........ 
22 October - Octobre 	............ 
23 November - Novembre 	.......... 
24 

March - Mars .................. 

December - Décembre 	.......... 

25 1976 - Three monthst - Trois 
655 12 47 7 4 1 2 

26 

mol ar 	....................... 

1977 - Three months - Trois 
mois ........................ 920 34 70 11 9 1 
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TABLEAU 3. 1oinbre de faillites coimnerciales par mois et par activité 6c000mique 

Trade industries 

Commerce 

Selected trade industries 

Transportation, Certains coimnerces 
communication 

Construction and utilities Household Finance Service 
industry industries furniture industries industries 

- Apparel and - - 

Btiment et Transports, Food and shoes appliances Finances Services 
travaux 
publics 

communications 
et services Total 

- 

Alimentation 
- 

Habillement 
- 

Ameublement 
publics et chaussures et 

appareils 
ménagers 

No  

20 10 88 8 21 12 3 36 1 
45 17 105 7 20 8 6 49 2 
55 18 96 18 19 13 10 38 3 

13 75 12 8 11 3 40 4 
13 74 6 11 13 2 45 5 
21 105 8 11 20 3 39 6 

• 20 40 2 5 4 5 30 1 
21 89 14 15 9 4 48 8 

1 17 92 12 10 8 5 41 9 
12 80 8 13 5 2 47 10 
13 113 10 13 10 3 47 11 

53 16 98 12 11 9 4 39 12 

42 12 128 14 23 12 5 47 13 
61 23 132 12 18 14 9 59 14 
63 28 146 9 19 15 4 57 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

120 45 289 33 60 33 19 123 25 

35 60 41 18 163 26 
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TABLE 4. Estimated Liabilities of Commercial Failures 1. 
Selected Cities with Cumulative 1)t 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

- 	 Québec 	Ontario 	Manitoba 
Provinces de 

No. 	1'Atlantigue  
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1976r 

1977 

3 	March - Mars 	.................................... 	. .830,567 	8,917 	14,654 	216 

1 	January - Janvier 	................................ ...1,844 	9,626 	8,250 	41 
2 	February - 	Février 	............................... .....442 	10,614 	12,614 	478 

4 	April - Avril 	.................................... .....178 	6,793 	11,536 	309 
5 	May 	- 	Hal 	........................................ .....670 	7,002 	13,747 	287 
6 	June 	- 	Juin 	...................................... ...2,642 	8,916 	13,184 	242 
7 	July - 	Juillet 	................................... .....113 	26,055 	7,346 	403 
8 	August 	- 	Aoit 	.................................... .....344 	10,568 	13,247 	127 

16 	April - 	Avril 	................................... 
17 	Hay 	- 	Hal 	....................................... 

9 	September - Septembre 	............................ .....- 	5,549 	9,771 	478 
10 	October - Octobre 	............................... 	. ...3,057 	17,743 	8,773 	185 
11 	November - Novembre 	.............................. .....- 	32,106 	11,253 	3,394 
12 	December - Décembre 	.............................. ......64 	6,572 	13,004 	89 

18 	June 	- 	Juin 	..................................... 
19 	July 	- 	Juillet 	.................................. 

13 	January - Janvier 	................................ .....- 	13,139 	9,878 	1,567 

20 	August 	- 	Aoat 	................................... 

15 	March - Mars 	..................................... ...1,110 	14,422 	14,835 	412 

21 	September - Septembre 	........................... 

14 	February - 	Février 	............................... ......52 	20,144 	18,373 	275 

22 	October 	- Octobre 	............................... 
23 	November - 	Noveinbre 	............................. 
24 	December 	- 	Déceisbre 	............................. 

25 	1976 - Three months' - Trois mols' 	 832,853 	29,157 	35,518 	73 
26 	1977 - Three months - Trois mois 	 1,162 	47,704 	43,085 	2,254 

TABLE 5. Number of Commercial Failures by Months. Provinces and Selected Cities with Cumulative Data 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

Provinces de 
No. 	1'Atlantigue  

- 	Québec 	Ontario 	Manitoba 

1976r 

4 	April - 	Avril 	.................................... .4 	59 	110 	5 
5 	May 	- 	Mai 	........................................ .4 	69 	98 	4 
6 	June 	- 	Juin 	...................................... .9 	64 	117 	6 
7 	July - 	Juillet 	................................... .1 	50 	80 	7 

1 	January - Janvier 	................................ ..3 	64 	88 	2 
2 	February 	- 	Février 	............................... .1 	80 	113 	8 
3 	March - 	Mars 	.................................... 	4 	. . 	82 	119 	3 

8 	August - Aoat 	.................................... .2 	98 	109 	3 

1977 

9 	September - 	Septesbre 	............................ - 	70 	99 	9 
10 	October - 	Octobre 	..................... . ......... 	. .8 	69 	104 	4 

13 	January - Janvier ............................... .- 	122 	109 	8 

11 	November - Novembre 	.............................. - 	103 	134 	6 
12 	December - Décembre ..............................2 	70 	126 	3 

15 	March - 	Mars 	.................................... 3 	105 	170 	7 
16 	April 	- 	Avril 	................................... 
17 	May-Mai 	....................................... 
18 	June 	- 	Juin 	..................................... 
19 	July 	- 	Juillet 	.................................. 
20 	August 	- 	Aot 	................................... 
21 	September - 	Septembre 	........................... 

14 	February - Février ...............................1 	120 	145 	4 

22 	October - 	Octobre 	............................... 
23 	November - 	Novembre 	............................. 
24 	December - 	Décembre 	............................. 

25 	1976 - three monthsr - Trois mol ar 	 8 	226 	32 
26 	1977 - Three months - Trois mois 	 4 	347 	424 

n 
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- . 	du passif des failUtes coercia1es par mois, pour lea provinces et 

S ertaines villes, avec données cumulatives 

British 
Columbia 

Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	- 	Canada 	Toronto 	Montreal 
Colombie- 

Bri tannigue  
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

- 3,260 7,053 30,072 3,330 
688 575 2,733 28,145 7,386 
34 856 4,356 859,600 7,366 
30 2,636 2,188 23,669 3,808 
46 169 2,574 24,496 4,847 

258 498 609 26,349 6,287 
89 2,049 2,011 38,066 4,434 

379 1,537 1,569 27,772 8,966 
3,852 405 1,535 21,591 5,591 

70 140 1,349 31,317 3,051 
173 1,204 2,002 50,133 4,114 
115 799 3,439 24.082 6,167 

194 
546 
468 

22 
08 

851 
1.913 

589 

4,691 
3,353 

1,934 
2,724 
3,820 

14,142 
8,477 

27.563 
44,026 
35,656 

917,817 
107,244 

4,633 
10,469 
5,317 

18,082 
20,419 

8,792 
13,924 
4,425 

14,204 
27,141 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

TABLEAU 5. Nombre de faillites commerciales par mois, provinces et par certathes villes, aver données cumulatives 

Saskatchewan 

______________________  

Alberta 

British 
Columbia 

- 

Colombie- 
Canada 

Britannigue  

Toronto 'Iontréol 

- 9 9 175 31 79 1 
2 10 25 239 44 37 2 
1 8 24 241 49 68 3 
1 3 20 202 38 41 4 
1 3 16 195 28 39 5 
6 11 12 225 50 28 6 
2 4 11 155 30 24 7 
5 3 13 233 41 42 8 
4 5 18 205 27 34 9 
1 5 15 206 35 38 10 
4 15 13 275 42 39 11 
3 11 24 239 47 29 12 

4 7 17 267 41 64 13 
6 15 31 322 53 52 14 

10 11 25 331 53 49 15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

I 21 
22 
23 
24 

27 58 655 124 114 25 
33 73 920 147 165 26 
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TABLE 6. Coiiisercial Failures by Major Industries and Provinces, According to Siz 

TABLEAU 6. Faillites commercialea par division d'activité économiqu 
pour certaines provinces, selon la taille de passif 

	

1976r 	 1977 

1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
quarter quarter quarter quarter 	quarter quarter quarter quarter 

- 	- 	- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	- 	- 	Total 
ler 	2e 	3e 	4e 	1er 	2e 	3e 	4e 
tn- 	tn- 	tn- 	tn- 	tn- 	tn- 	tn- 	tnt- 

	

meatre mestre mestre mestre 	mestre mestre mestre mestre 

Manufacturing - Industries manufactu- 
rires: 
Under $5,000- Moms de $5,000 - - - - - - 

13 13 8 10 44 6 
7 11 7 20 45 25 
2 15 8 21 46 12 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 . 25 27 39 22 113 27 

47 66 62 73 248 70 

$ 	5,000-$24,999 	........................ 

Construction - Bétiment et travaux 

25,000- 	49,999 	........................ 

publ ics 

50,000- 	99,999 	........................ 

Under $5,000 - Moms de $5,000 - - - 1 1 1 

Total 	................................ 

28 31 35 43 137 42 
37 20 21 29 107 38 
19 24 30 41 114 50 

$ 	5,000-$24,999 	........................ 
25,000- 	49,999 	........................ 
50,000- 	99,999 	........................ 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 .. 36 30 19 39 124 35 

120 105 105 153 483 166 

Trade - Commerce: 

Total 	............................. 

Under $5,000-Moms de $5,000 6 2 1 3 12 - 
96 59 58 73 286 91 
60 68 65 60 253 116 

$ 	5,000-$24,999 	........................ 

67 64 47 84 262 108 
Over $100,000- Plus de $100,000 60 61 50 71 242 91 

289 254 221 291 1,055 406 

Service - Services: 

25,000- 	49,999 	........................ 

Under $5,000- Moms de $5,000 2 - 2 - 4 - 

50,000- 	99,999 	........................ 

41 42 40 37 160 51 
23 23 25 23 94 35 
23 22 19 32 96 33 

25,000- 	49,999 	........................ 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 .... 34 37 33 41 145 44 

Total 	............................... 

123 124 119 133 499 163 

$ 	5,000-$24,999 	........................ 

Total Canada - Ensemble du Canada: 
Under $5.000 - Moths de $5,000 10 2 4 5 21 1 

50,000- 	99,999 	........................ 

198 158 174 183 713 222 
146 139 141 145 571 242 

Total 	............................... 

$ 	5.000-$24,999 	....................... 

122 147 118 198 585 227 
Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 .. 179 176 156 189 700 228 

25,000- 	49,999 	....................... 

655 622 593 720 2,590 920 

Québec: 
tinder $5,000 - Mains de $5,000 4 2 2 2 10 - 

50 1 000- 	99,999 	....................... 

73 37 68 53 231 88 
47 39 50 48 184 95 

Total 	............................... 

39 47 38 69 193 79 
Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 63 67 60 70 260 85 

50,000- 	99.999 	........................ 

226 192 218 242 878 347 

$ 	5.000-$24,999 	........................ 

Ontario: 

25,000- 	49,999 	........................ 

Total 	.............................. 

Under $5,000- Moms de $5,000 5 - 2 3 10 1 
100 92 81 110 383 106 
77 70 76 74 297 101 
57 73 61 97 288 112 

$ 	5,000-524,999 	...................... 
25,000- 	49,999 	....................... 
50.000- 	99,999 	....................... 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 81 90 68 80 319 104 

Total 	.............................. 320 325 288 364 1,297 424 

S 
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77.4 
	

99.9 
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82.0 
	

59.8 

	

113.7 
	

62.9 
	

159.2 

	

398.7 
	

127.4 
	

128.6 

	

81.0 
	

95.6 
	

129.5 

150.4 

132.7 

108.7 

115.1 

101.5 

139.3 

521.1 
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79.3 

257.2 
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93.9 
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102.8 
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98.7 
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84.0 
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87.1 
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330.5 

62.9 
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AR1F 7. Average Pstlmated Llahilitv per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Groups 

assif par faillite par mois, par region Cconomique et pour certains 
roupe d'activité économique 

	

Atlantic 	Prairie 	British 	Manu- 	Construc- 

	

Provinces 	Provinces Columbia facturing 	tion 	Trade 	Service 
Canada 	- 	Qu7bec Ontario 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

Provinces 	Provinces Colombie- Indus- 	Btiment 	Corn- 	Services 
de 	 des 	Britan- 	tries 	et 	merce 

	

L'Atlan- 	Prairies 	nique 	anufac- 	travaux 

	

tique 	 turières 	publics 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

1976r 

January - Janvier 	....... 

February - Février 

March - Mars 	............ 

April - Avril 	........... 

May - Mai 	............... 

June 	- 	Juin 	............. 

loly 	- 	Juillet 	.......... 

AoGt 	........... 

tember - Septernbre 

ober - Octobre 	....... 

November - Novembre ..... 

December - Décembre 	..... 

1977 

January - Janvier ....... 

February - Février 	...... 

March - Mars 	............ 

April - 	Aeril 	........... 

May 	- 	Mat 	............... 

June - Juin 	............. 

July - Juillet 	.......... 

August - Aot 	........... 

September - Septembre 

October - Octobre ....... 

'ember - Novembre ..... 

ember - Décembre 	..... 

	

103.2 
	

107.7 
	

90.6 
	

137.5 
	

113.7 
	

125.5 
	

162.5 
	

76.0 
	

88.7 

	

136.7 
	

52.0 
	

167.9 
	

126.7 
	

109.4 
	

87.9 
	

415.9 
	

79.9 
	

106.3 
	

112.3 

	

107.7 
	

370.0 
	

137.4 
	

87.3 
	

52.5 
	

152.8 
	

507.0 
	

87.8 
	

90.3 
	

67.2 
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TABLE 8. Number of Wage-earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Areas 

TABLEAU 8. Nombre de faillites et propositions d'ouvriers, par mois et par region Cconomi 

wage-earner failures - faillite d'ouvriers Proposals - Propositions 

Atlantic Prairie British Other 
Provinces Provinces Columbia provinces 

Canada - Québec Ontario - - Canada Québec Ontario - 

Provinces Provinces Colombie- Autres 
de des Britan- provinces 

l'Atlan- Prairies nique 
tique 

1976r 

January - Janvier ......... 821 11 264 390 84 72 11 6 4 1 

February - Février ........ 1,014 45 286 467 120 96 20 8 6 6 

March - Mars 	.............. 1,179 39 352 564 116 108 12 4 5 3 

994 37 312 447 110 88 15 10 2 3 

975 37 285 461 91 101 18 9 7 2 

April - Avril 	............. 

1,023 82 301 440 96 104 19 13 4 2 

May - Mai 	................. 

824 37 210 380 97 100 24 16 5 

887 53 246 404 93 91 16 10 1 

September - Septembre .. 1,058 53 314 499 96 96 14 11 2 

October - Octobre 984 56 298 470 93 67 17 10 4 

1.038 47 325 449 133 84 22 15 3 4 

December - Décembre 894 41 272 384 97 100 18 10 6 2 

1977 

June - Juin 	............... 

930 71 249 419 102 89 22 17 3 2 

July - Juillet ............ 

August - Aot ............. 

January - Janvier ......... 

1,046 71 338 436 117 84 10 4 5 1 

1,141 95 308 508 118 112 26 16 5 5 

November - Novembre ....... 

March - Mars 	.............. 

April 	- Avril 	............ 

Nay 	- 	Mai 	................ 

June - Join 	.............. 

February - Février ........ 

July - Juillet 	........... 

August - Aoat 	............ 

September - Septembre 

DctOber - Octobre 	........ 

ovember - Novembre ...... 

December - Décembre 
I S 
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